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Transaction Transaction Transaction Running

Number Source Type Date Reference Deposits Payments Total Post Date Status
9257 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/2/2021 Shoutpoint, Inc. $0.00 $1,380.00 $0.00 7/2/2021 Voided
9258 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/2/2021 Washington University - Department o $0.00 $34,745.14 $0.00 7/2/2021 Voided
9259 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/2/2021 Lexia Learning Systems LLc $0.00 $11,937.71 ($11,937.71) 7/2/2021 Reconciled
9260 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/2/2021 NWEA $0.00 $11,100.00 ($23,037.71) 7/2/2021 Reconciled
9261 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/2/2021 Shoutpoint, Inc. $0.00 $1,380.00 ($24,417.71) 7/2/2021 Reconciled
9262 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/2/2021 Washington University - Department o $0.00 $34,745.14 ($59,162.85) 7/2/2021 Reconciled
9263 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 IXL Learning Inc. $0.00 $700.95 ($59,863.80) 7/9/2021 Reconciled
9264 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 LDR Adm Services, LLC $0.00 $2,384.00 ($62,247.80) 7/9/2021 Reconciled
9265 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Lutheran Foundation of St. Louis $0.00 $50,498.63 ($112,746.43) 7/9/2021 Reconciled
9266 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Ricoh USA, Inc. $0.00 $132.00 ($112,878.43) 7/9/2021 Reconciled
9267 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Amazon Capital Services $0.00 $157.55 ($113,035.98) 7/9/2021 Reconciled
9268 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Amazon Capital Services $0.00 $593.94 ($113,629.92) 7/9/2021 Reconciled
9269 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Newline Technology $0.00 $3,561.00 ($117,190.92) 7/9/2021 Reconciled
9270 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Office Depot $0.00 $125.88 ($117,316.80) 7/9/2021 Reconciled
9271 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Ricoh USA, Inc. $0.00 $2,614.60 ($119,931.40) 7/9/2021 Reconciled
9272 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Newline Technology $0.00 $2,652.00 ($122,583.40) 7/9/2021 Reconciled
9273 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Ricoh USA, Inc. $0.00 $2,475.60 ($125,059.00) 7/9/2021 Reconciled
9274 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Taylor Jenkinson $0.00 $271.83 ($125,330.83) 7/9/2021 Cleared
9275 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Newline Technology $0.00 $2,510.00 ($127,840.83) 7/9/2021 Cleared
9276 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Office Depot $0.00 $55.00 ($127,895.83) 7/9/2021 Cleared
9277 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Ricoh USA, Inc. $0.00 $2,110.06 ($130,005.89) 7/9/2021 Cleared
9278 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Eric Baker $0.00 $1,000.00 ($131,005.89) 7/9/2021 Reconciled
9279 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Giant Steps of St. Louis, Inc. $0.00 $2,101.20 ($133,107.09) 7/9/2021 Reconciled
9280 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Newline Technology $0.00 $2,481.00 ($135,588.09) 7/9/2021 Cleared
9281 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Open Sky Education, Inc. $0.00 $25,002.60 ($160,590.69) 7/9/2021 Reconciled
9282 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Ricoh USA, Inc. $0.00 $2,011.21 ($162,601.90) 7/9/2021 Cleared
9283 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Royal Papers Inc $0.00 $212.20 ($162,814.10) 7/9/2021 Reconciled
9284 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 STL Programs $0.00 $150.00 ($162,964.10) 7/9/2021 Cleared
9285 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Amazon Capital Services $0.00 $4,507.72 ($167,471.82) 7/9/2021 Reconciled
9286 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Family First Residential Contracting $0.00 $10,745.03 ($178,216.85) 7/9/2021 Reconciled
9287 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/9/2021 Todd Phillips $0.00 $119.96 ($178,336.81) 7/9/2021 Reconciled
9288 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/13/2021 Excel Leadership Solutions, Inc. $0.00 $1,080.00 ($179,416.81) 7/13/2021 Reconciled
9289 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/13/2021 Tracy Chambers $0.00 $150.00 ($179,566.81) 7/13/2021 Reconciled
9290 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/16/2021 Antionette Bedessie $0.00 $531.55 ($180,098.36) 7/16/2021 Reconciled
9291 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/19/2021 The HoneyBaked Ham Company $0.00 $243.78 ($180,342.14) 7/19/2021 Reconciled
9292 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/20/2021 Antionette Bedessie $0.00 $309.60 ($180,651.74) 7/20/2021 Reconciled
9293 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/21/2021 Mellow Mushroom St. Louis $0.00 $557.96 ($180,651.74) 7/21/2021 Voided
9294 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/21/2021 Open Sky Education, Inc. $0.00 $312.50 ($180,964.24) 7/21/2021 Cleared
9295 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/21/2021 Seed Sprout Spoon $0.00 $589.40 ($181,553.64) 7/21/2021 Reconciled
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9296 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/22/2021 H & W Janitorial, Inc $0.00 $7,020.00 ($181,553.64) 7/22/2021 Voided
9297 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/22/2021 Syberg's Eating and Drinking $0.00 $427.82 ($181,981.46) 7/22/2021 Cleared
9298 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/22/2021 Weinhardt Party Rentals $0.00 $1,338.61 ($183,320.07) 7/22/2021 Reconciled
9299 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/23/2021 EAGLE Emmaus Property, LLC $0.00 $27,385.72 ($210,705.79) 7/23/2021 Reconciled
9300 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/23/2021 EAGLE Holy Cross Property, LLC $0.00 $30,708.33 ($241,414.12) 7/23/2021 Outstanding
9301 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/23/2021 EAGLE Messiah Property, LLC $0.00 $15,216.67 ($256,630.79) 7/23/2021 Reconciled
9302 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/23/2021 EAGLE St. John's Property, LLC $0.00 $24,163.53 ($280,794.32) 7/23/2021 Reconciled
9303 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/23/2021 Intersect Arts $0.00 $400.00 ($281,194.32) 7/23/2021 Cleared
9304 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/23/2021 Open Sky Education, Inc. $0.00 $2,000.00 ($283,194.32) 7/23/2021 Reconciled
9305 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/23/2021 Open Sky Education, Inc. $0.00 $42,500.00 (8325,694.32) 7/23/2021 Reconciled
9306 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/23/2021 Health Commissioner of the City of St. $0.00 $220.00 ($325,914.32) 7/23/2021 Cleared
9307 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/23/2021 Health Commissioner of the City of St. $0.00 $220.00 ($326,134.32) 7/23/2021 Cleared
9308 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/26/2021 Seed Sprout Spoon $0.00 $1,593.00 (8327,727.32) 7/26/2021 Cleared
9309 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/26/2021 Nathan Bolden Jr. $0.00 $150.00 (8327,877.32) 7/26/2021 Cleared
9310 Accounts Payable Computer Check 7/28/2021 Mellow Mushroom St. Louis $0.00 $290.28 ($328,167.60) 7/28/2021 Cleared
841366743 Accounts Payable Bank Draft 7/5/2021 Rhyme Business Products $0.00 $209.61 (8$328,377.21) 7/5/2021 Reconciled
841366744 Accounts Payable Bank Draft 7/5/2021 Rhyme Business Products $0.00 $894.61 (8329,271.82) 7/5/2021 Reconciled
841366745 Accounts Payable Bank Draft 7/5/2021 Rhyme Business Products $0.00 $710.86 (8329,982.68) 7/5/2021 Reconciled
841366746 Accounts Payable Bank Draft 7/1/2021 Delta Dental of Wisconsin $0.00 $2,396.01 ($332,378.69) 7/1/2021 Reconciled
841366755 Accounts Payable Bank Draft 7/28/2021 Waste Management of St. Louis $0.00 $400.14 ($332,778.83) 7/28/2021 Reconciled
841366759 Accounts Payable Bank Draft 7/15/2021 Marco Technologies LLC $0.00 $507.40 ($333,286.23) 7/15/2021 Reconciled
841366761 Accounts Payable Bank Draft 7/18/2021 Verizon Wireless $0.00 $171.48 ($333,457.71) 7/18/2021 Reconciled
841366767 Accounts Payable Bank Draft 7/18/2021 Verizon Wireless $0.00 $82.29 ($333,540.00) 7/18/2021 Reconciled
841366772 Accounts Payable Bank Draft 7/18/2021 Verizon Wireless $0.00 $168.52 ($333,708.52) 7/18/2021 Reconciled
841366776 Accounts Payable Bank Draft 7/18/2021 Verizon Wireless $0.00 $80.75 ($333,789.27) 7/18/2021 Reconciled
841366782 Accounts Payable Bank Draft 7/18/2021 Verizon Wireless $0.00 $165.26 ($333,954.53) 7/18/2021 Reconciled
841366783 Accounts Payable Bank Draft 7/23/2021 Graphic Connections Group LLC $0.00 $3,617.60 ($337,572.13) 7/23/2021 Reconciled
841366785 Accounts Payable Bank Draft 7/2/2021 Purchase Power Pitney Bowes $0.00 $500.00 ($338,072.13) 7/2/2021 Reconciled
Summary by Transaction Type
Total Deposits $0.00
Less Payments by Transaction Type:
Computer Check ($328,167.60)
Bank Draft ($9,904.53)

Total Payments:
Adjustments:
Payment Adjustments

Deposit Adjustments
Total Adjustments:

Total Change in Register Balance:

($338,072.13)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($338,072.13)



